Reduction of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company 

from Rs.26,81,38,300/- divided into 2,68,13,830 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 

2,68,13,830/- divided into 2,68,13,830 equity shares of Rs.1 /- each, by reducing an 

amount of Rs. 24,13,24,470/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crores Thirteen Lacs Twenty-Four 

thousand four hundred and seventy only) from the present paid up share capital and 

that the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company 

henceforth, shall be Rs.2,68,13,830/- (Rupees Two Crores Sixty-Eight Lacs Thirteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred &Thirty only) equity shares of Rs.1/- each fully paid up by 

reducing the face value of paid-up equity share from Rs.10/- to Rs.1 /- each and 

thereby reducing an aggregate sum of Rs.24, 13,24,470/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crores 

Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy only) from the paid-

up share capital, which amount shall be applied towards writing off the accumulated 

losses as appearing In the Financial Statement as at 31.3.2025 shall be reduced from 

Rs.178, 12, 13,081/-. 

b. The balance of retained losses/ accumulated losses amounting to Rs.1 ,53,98,88,611/-

(Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Three Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand 

Six Hundred and Eleven only), remaining after adjustment of the reduced paid-up 

share capital as aforesaid, as above shall be set-off against the share premium of Rs. 

43,14,33,100/-, General Reserve of Rs 4,94,62,799 and Capital Reserve of 

Rs.90,22,42,054/-, aggregating to Rs.

[...]

1,38,31 ,37,953/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-

Eight Crores Thirty-One Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Three 

only) and the remaining accumulated losses (P & L Alc.) after adjusting Share 

premium, General Reserve & Capital Reserve shall be (Rs. 15,67,50,658/-)(Rupees 

Fifteen Crores Sixty-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Eight only). 

The above-mentioned adjustment would result in a fairer reflection of the financial 

statements of the Company and enable the Company to raise additional funds, reward the 
Far QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED . 

shareholders and enhance long term value of the Company.

[...]

NCL T, there shall be no change in the capital structure of the Petitioner Company. 

17. The Form of Minute proposed to be registered under Section 66(5) of the Companies Act, 

2013is as follows: 

"The issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of Quintegra Solutions Limited is 

henceforth Rs. 2,68,13,8301- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand 

Eight Hundred and thirty only) divided into 2,68,13,830 equity shares of Re.ll- (Rupees 

One) each reduced from Rs.26,81,38,3001- (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores Eighty One Lakhs 

Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only) divided into 2,68,13,830 equity shares of 

RS.l01- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up, At the date of the registration ofthis minute 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of Quintegra Solutions Limited is 

Rs. 2,68,13,8301- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty-Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred 

and thirty only) divided into 2,68,13,830 equity shares of Re.ll- (Rupees One) each and 

Securities Premium Account is Rs. 0 (Zero) and accumulated Loss is Rs. 15,67,50,658 

(Rupees Fifteen Crore Sixty-Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Eight only). 

The Form of Minute is furnished as Annexurfr-15. 

J 18. The Petitioner Company does nollNil Secured Creditors and 10 (T~n) Unsecured Creditors. 
For QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED. 

as on 17~ February 2026. The list of Secured and Unsecured Creditors in the Petitioner